JACK REED Washington, DC:
RHODE ISLAND

72 S ice Buildi
COMMITTEES 28 Hart Senate Office Building

APPROPRIATIONS (lan[tzﬂ %tatzg %Enﬂtﬁ |

(202) 224-4642

ARMED SERVICES, CHAIRMAN Rhede Island:
BANKING, HOUSING, AND URBAN AFFAIRS WASHINGTON, DC 20510-3903 1000 Chapel View Boulevard, Suite 290
INTELLIGENCE, Ex OFFiCIO Cranston, Rl 02920-3074

{401) 943-3100

One Exchange Terrace, Room 408
Providence, R1 02903-1744

May 27, 2022 (401) 528-5200
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TDD Relay Rhode Island
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The Honorable Jeff Merkley, Chairman =
The Honorable Lisa Murkowski, Ranking Member fitpe/fresdsenaie acy
Subcommittee on Interior, Environment, and Related Agencies

Committee on Appropriations

Washington, DC 20510

Dear Chairman Merkley and Ranking Member Murkowski:

| certify that neither | nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the
congressionally directed spending items that | have requested in the Fiscal Year 2023 Interior,
Environment, and Related Agencies Appropriations bill, consistent with the requirements of
paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the Standing Rules of the Senate.

If you have any questions, please contact me or my staff at 202-224-4642.

Sincerely,

Gl
Jack Reed

United States Senator



Senator Jack Reed (D-RI)

Interior, Environment, and Related Agencies
Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

Recipient

City of Central Falls

City of Pawtucket

City of Warwick Sewer
Authority

City of Warwick Sewer
Authority

City of Warwick Sewer
Authority

Newport Performing Arts
Center

Providence Redevelopment
Agency

Providence Redevelopment
Agency

Providence Water Supply
Board

Providence Water Supply
Board

RI Department of
Environmental Management
RI Department of
Environmental Management
RI Department of
Environmental Management

RI Latino Arts

RI Department of
Environmental Management
The Museum at Belcourt
Castle

Town of Cumberland

Town of Jamestown

Project Purpose

For environmental restoration.
For wastewater infrastructure.

For wastewater infrastructure.

For wastewater infrastructure and
resilience.

For wastewater infrastructure.

For repairs to Newport Performing
Arts Center.

For restoration of the Broad St.
Synagogue.

For green stormwater infrastructure.

For cybersecurity improvements.
For lead service line replacement.
For a fire prevention program.
For a tree planting program.

For historic preservation.

For history education.

For PFAS disposal.

For facility improvements.

For stormwater improvements.

To replace water transmission and
distribution lines.

Project Location Requested

Central Falls
Pawtucket
Warwick
Warwick
Warwick
Newport
Providence
Providence
Providence
Providence
Richmond
Providence
Lincoln
Central Falls
Statewide
Newport
Cumberland

Jamestown

Amount
($000)
$ 365
$ 4,000
$ 536
$ 2,400
$ 2400
$ 170
$ 1,000
$ 1,000
$ 213
$ 5,000
$ 1,500
$ 350
$ 500
$ 125
$ 300
$ 550
$ 800
$ 2500
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