RHODE ISLAND
COMMITTEES
APPROPRIATIONS
ARMED SERVICES, CHAIRMAN
BANKING, HOUSING, AND URBAN AFFAIRS
INTELLIGENCE, EX OFFICIO

JACK REED



Rhode Island:

Washington, DC:

728 Hart Senate Office Building

Washington, DC 20510-3903 (202) 224-4642

1000 Chapel View Boulevard, Suite 290 Cranston, RI 02920–3074 (401) 943–3100

One Exchange Terrace, Room 408 Providence, RI 02903–1744 (401) 528–5200

1 (800) 284-4200

TDD Relay Rhode Island 1 (800) 745–5555

https://reed.senate.gov

May 27, 2022

The Honorable Jeff Merkley, Chairman
The Honorable Lisa Murkowski, Ranking Member
Subcommittee on Interior, Environment, and Related Agencies
Committee on Appropriations
Washington, DC 20510

Dear Chairman Merkley and Ranking Member Murkowski:

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the congressionally directed spending items that I have requested in the Fiscal Year 2023 Interior, Environment, and Related Agencies Appropriations bill, consistent with the requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the Standing Rules of the Senate.

If you have any questions, please contact me or my staff at 202-224-4642.

Sincerely,

Jack Reed

United States Senator

Senator Jack Reed (D-RI) Interior, Environment, and Related Agencies Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

Recipient	Project Purpose	Project Location	Amount Requested (\$000)	
City of Central Falls	For environmental restoration.	Central Falls	\$	365
City of Pawtucket	For wastewater infrastructure.	Pawtucket	\$	4,000
City of Warwick Sewer Authority	For wastewater infrastructure.	Warwick	\$	536
City of Warwick Sewer Authority	For wastewater infrastructure and resilience.	Warwick	\$	2,400
City of Warwick Sewer Authority	For wastewater infrastructure.	Warwick	\$	2,400
Newport Performing Arts Center	For repairs to Newport Performing Arts Center.	Newport	\$	170
Providence Redevelopment Agency	For restoration of the Broad St. Synagogue.	Providence	\$	1,000
Providence Redevelopment Agency	For green stormwater infrastructure.	Providence	\$	1,000
Providence Water Supply Board	For cybersecurity improvements.	Providence	\$	213
Providence Water Supply Board	For lead service line replacement.	Providence	\$	5,000
RI Department of Environmental Management	For a fire prevention program.	Richmond	\$	1,500
RI Department of Environmental Management	For a tree planting program.	Providence	\$	350
RI Department of Environmental Management	For historic preservation.	Lincoln	\$	500
RI Latino Arts	For history education.	Central Falls	\$	125
RI Department of Environmental Management	For PFAS disposal.	Statewide	\$	300
The Museum at Belcourt Castle	For facility improvements.	Newport	\$	550
Town of Cumberland	For stormwater improvements.	Cumberland	\$	800
Town of Jamestown	To replace water transmission and distribution lines.	Jamestown	\$	2,500